Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer     TBU™ P500-G and P850-G Protectors
Typical Part MarkingHow to Order
P  500  -  G  120  -  WH __
Form Factor
 P = Two TBU™ protectors in one device
Impulse Voltage Rating
 500 = 500 V
 850 = 850 V
Directional Indication for Paired Devices
    G = Bidirectional
Iop Indicator
 120 = 100 mA
 200 = 200 mA
Packaging Indicator
 Blank = Packaged in tape and reel (3000 pieces per reel)
 X = Packaged in tubes
Packaging Specifi cations (per EIA468-B)
B
A
D
C
N F
G (MEASURED AT HUB)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
K0
B0
P2
D1
CENTER
LINES OF
CAVITY
EMBOSSMENT
t D
P0
TOP
COVER
TAPE
E
W
P
A0
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)
Device
A B C D G N
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Ref. Ref.
P500-G, P850-G
326
(12.835)
330.25
(13.002)
1.5
(.059)
2.5
(.098)
12.8
(.504)
13.5
(.531)
20.2
(.795)
-
 16.5
(.650)
102
(4.016)
Device
A0 B0 D D1 E F
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. max.
P500-G